

A campus of The California State University

Office of the Academic Senate • One Washington Square • San Jose, California 95192-0024 •408-924-2440 Fax: 408-924-2451

F03-2

At its meeting of September 29, 2003, the Academic Senate passed the following Policy Recommendation presented by Arash Shokouh for the Executive Committee.

POLICY RECOMMENDATION NAMING OF THE ASSOCIATED STUDENTS HOUSE

- Whereas: The house (sometimes previously known as Building DD, the University House, or Scheller House) was renovated using Associated Students funds in 2001; and
- Whereas: The renovation preserved an historic and architecturally significant building that benefits the campus as a whole; and
- Whereas: The Academic Senate of San José State University expresses its appreciation to the Associated Students of San José State University for their willingness to assume this renovation for the University; and
- Whereas: The government and administrative offices of the Associated Students of San José State University are located in the building; and
- Whereas: The Associated Students of San José State University have entered into a 30-year lease agreement (beginning September 1, 2001, and ending on August 31, 2031) with the University that may be renewed for ten-year increments beyond 2031; now therefore, be it
- Resolved: That the Academic Senate of San José State University recognize and express its gratitude to the students whose fees supported the renovation of this valuable resource for current and future students; and be it further
- Resolved: That the Academic Senate of San José State University endorse the recommendation of the Executive Committee to name the building located on Fifth Street and Paseo de San Carlos on the San José State University campus the Associated Students House.

ACTION BY UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT: APPROVED BY INTERIM PRESIDENT JOE CROWLEY, 11/5/2003